U.S. Department of Energy Rocky Flats Surface Water Configuration Adaptive Management Plan Annual Report—CY 2025
 Doc. No. 53107
Page 27
3.5 Continuous Flow-Paced Composite Sampling to Evaluate

LAB
QUALIFIERS
SAMPLE
TYPE
DETECTION
LIMIT
UNCER-
TAINTY
DATA
VALIDATION
QUALIFIERS
COLLECTION
METHOD
LAB
CODE
00193 WL 10/16/25 RFS01-10.2509081-001 71-55-6 1,1,1-Trichloroethane N 0.25 ug/L U F 0.25 FQ G STD
00193 WL 10/16/25 RFS01-10.2509081-001 79-34-5 1,1,2,2-Tetrachloroethane N 0.25 ug/L U F 0.25 FQ G STD
00193 WL 10/16/25 RFS01-10.2509081-001 79-00-5 1,1,2-Trichloroethane N 0.25 ug/L U F 0.25 FQ G STD
00193 WL 10/16/25 RFS01-10.2509081-001 75-35-4 1,1-Dichloroethene N 0.25 ug/L U F 0.25 FQ G STD
00193 WL 10/16/25 RFS01-10.2509081-001 120-82-1 1,2,4-Trichlorobenzene N 0.5 ug/L U F 0.5 FQ G STD

00193 WL 10/16/25 RFS01-10.2509081-001 67-66-3 Chloroform N 0.25 ug/L U F 0.25 FQ G STD
00193 WL 10/16/25 RFS01-10.2509081-001 74-87-3 Chloromethane N 0.5 ug/L U F 0.5 FQ G STD
00193 WL 10/16/25 RFS01-10.2509081-001 156-59-2 cis-1,2-Dichloroethene N 0.25 ug/L U F 0.25 FQ G STD
00193 WL 10/16/25 RFS01-10.2509081-001 100-41-4 Ethylbenzene N 0.25 ug/L U F 0.25 FQ G STD
00193 WL 10/16/25 RFS01-10.2509081-001 87-68-3 Hexachlorobutadiene N 0.5 ug/L U F 0.5 FQ G STD
00193 WL 10/16/25 RFS01-10.2509081-001 75-09-2 Methylene chloride N 1 ug/L U F 1 FQ G STD
00193 WL 10/16/25 RFS01-10.2509081-001 91-20-3 Naphthalene N 1 ug/L U F 1 FQ G STD
00193 WL 10/16/25 RFS01-10.2509081-001 100-42-5 Styrene N 0.25 ug/L U N F 0.25 FQ G STD
00193 WL 10/16/25 RFS01-10.2509081-001 127-18-4 Tetrachloroethene N 0.25 ug/L U F 0.25 FQ G STD
00193 WL 10/16/25 RFS01-10.2509081-001 108-88-3 Toluene N 0.25 ug/L U F 0.25 FQ G STD
00193 WL 10/16/25 RFS01-10.2509081-001 1330-20-7 Total Xylenes N 0.25 ug/L U F 0.25 FQ G STD
00193 WL 10/16/25 RFS01-10.2509081-001 156-60-5 trans-1,2-Dichloroethene N 0.25 ug/L U F 0.25 FQ G STD
00193 WL 10/16/25 RFS01-10.2509081-001 79-01-6 Trichloroethene N 0.25 ug/L U F 0.25 FQ G STD
00193 WL 10/16/25 RFS01-10.2509081-001 7440-61-1 Uranium Y 95 ug/L F 0.25 FQ G STD
00193 WL 10/16/25 RFS01-10.2509081-001 75-01-4 Vinyl chloride N 0.25 ug/L U F 0.25 FQ G STD
4087 WL 10/15/25 RFS01-10.2509081-039 71-55-6 1,1,1-Trichloroethane N 0.25 ug/L U F 0.25 FQ G STD
4087 WL 10/15/25 RFS01-10.2509081-039 79-34-5 1,1,2,2-Tetrachloroethane N 0.25 ug/L U F 0.25 FQ G STD
4087 WL 10/15/25 RFS01-10.2509081-039 79-00-5 1,1,2-Trichloroethane N 0.25 ug/L U F 0.25 FQ G STD
4087 WL 10/15/25 RFS01-10.2509081-039 75-35-4 1,1-Dichloroethene N 0.25 ug/L U F 0.25 FQ G STD
4087 WL 10/15/25 RFS01-10.2509081-039 120-82-1 1,2,4-Trichlorobenzene N 0.5 ug/L U F 0.5 FQ G STD

Type Filtered
V
O
C
U N
it
ra
te
P
u
/A
m
T
S
S Sample ID
WOMPOC 6/9/2025 13:28 11/3/2025 12:34 composite F No X X RFS01-13.2511140-018
SPOUT 10/14/2025 12:37 10/14/2025 12:37 grab F No X RFS01-02.2510079-006
SPOUT 10/15/2025 9:45 10/15/2025 9:45 grab F No X X RFS01-10.2509081-084
11104 10/15/2025 11:55 10/15/2025 11:55 grab F No X RFS01-10.2509081-012
11104 10/15/2025 11:55 10/15/2025 11:55 grab F Yes X RFS01-10.2509081-012
4087 10/15/2025 13:20 10/15/2025 13:20 grab F No X X RFS01-10.2509081-039
4087 10/15/2025 13:20 10/15/2025 13:20 grab F Yes X RFS01-10.2509081-039
B206989 10/16/2025 10:55 10/16/2025 10:55 grab F Yes X RFS01-10.2509081-071
B206989 10/16/2025 10:55 10/16/2025 10:55 grab F No X X RFS01-10.2509081-071
00193 10/16/2025 14:40 10/16/2025 14:40 grab F No X RFS01-10.2509081-001
00193 10/16/2025 14:40 10/16/2025 14:40 grab F Yes X RFS01-10.2509081-001
10304 10/16/2025 15:40 10/16/2025 15:40 grab F No X X RFS01-10.2509081-010
89104 10/16/2025 15:47 10/16/2025 15:47 grab F No X RFS01-10.2509081-058
42505 10/22/2025 11:20 10/22/2025 11:20 grab F No X RFS01-10.2509081-040
SPOUT 10/28/2025 12:00 10/28/2025 12:00 grab F No X X RFS01-02.2511080-003
GS10 10/28/2025 13:46 10/28/2025 13:46 grab F No X RFS01-02.2511080-001
SPOUT 11/17/2025 11:48 11/17/2025 11:48 grab F No X RFS01-04.2511166-001
SPOUT 11/17/2025 11:48 11/17/2025 11:48 grab D No X RFS01-04.2511166-002
SW093 11/17/2025 12:10 11/17/2025 12:10 grab F No X RFS01-04.2511166-003
SW093 11/17/2025 12:10 11/17/2025 12:10 grab D No X RFS01-04.2511166-006
SPOUT 12/1/2025 12:34 12/1/2025 12:34 grab F No X X RFS01-06.2512038-013
SPOUT 12/1/2025 12:34 12/1/2025 12:34 grab D No X X RFS01-06.2512038-001
SPOUT 12/22/2025 11:58 12/22/2025 11:58 grab F No X RFS01-04A.2512003-006
SW093 12/22/2025 11:45 12/22/2025 11:45 grab F No X RFS01-04A.2512003-007
WOMPOC 11/3/2025 12:34 1/5/2026 13:42 composite F No X X RFS01-13A.2601002-018
WALPOC 6/9/2025 11:56 1/7/2026 12:34 composite F No X RFS01-02.2601081-015
Sampling Dates Sample Info Analytes
Location
Code